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DATE OF DEPOSIT 
'Y November 18;  ?0?5 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL  
Matthew I lomsher 
Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utilily Coinmission 
Commonwealth Keystoiie [3uilding 

400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pcnnsylvania 171?0 

NOV 1 9 2025 

PA Public Utility Commission 
Secretary's Bureau 

~ 
i 
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~ 
Re: Petition for Reconsideration and Relief by Everstream Solutions LLC, 

Docket No. M-2024-3052147-CONEII)ENTIAL INFOI2MATION ATTACIIEI) 

Dear Mr. Homsher: 

Everstream Solutions LLC is attaching for flling a petition for reconsideration and reticf which 
includes confidential information at Exhibits I and 2. Two copies ofthe filing are attached: a 
redacted copy for inclusion in the public record and a confidential version, which Everstream 
requests be viewed onlv by Commission staf'f and not made publicly available: 

Please acknowledge receipt of the filing and direct any questions to Jennifer Jaketic at 
regutatory n everstrcam.nct. 

Respectfully submitted, 
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Paul Kletzly 
PA Attomey ID: 310337 
Director, Corporate and Commercial Transactions 
Everstream Solutions LLC 
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DArE CF DcPGSIT 
REDACTED FOR PUBLIC UISCLOSURE 

NOV 1 9 2025 

Before the PA Public Utility Commission 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Secretary's Bureau 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

 
In the Matter of ) 
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Everstream Solutions LLC 
2024 Pennsylvania Universal Service Pund 
Carrier Compliance Review Report 

and 

Amended 2023 and 2024 Financial Filings 

Docket No. M-2024-3052147 

 

PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND 
PETITION FOR RELIEF BY 

EVERSTREAM SOLUTIONS LLC 

I. Pursuant to'sections 5.44 and 5.572 of Title 52 of the Pennsylvania Code, ' Everstream 

Solutions LLC (Everstream) respectfully requests reconsideration and reversal of a Commission 

staff decision rejecting Everstream's revised tinancial filings for 2023.2  Everstream's financial 

filings for 2023 and 2024 contained incorrect information which the company has corrected in 

the attached exhibits. These filings correctly account for intrastate operating revenues. 

Everstream requests that the Commission accept them. 

1. BACKCROUND 

2. Prior to 2023, Everstream had filed annual reports with the Commission showing that 

it had no intrastate end-user telecommunications retail revenue on which it would be assessed 

Pennsylvania universal service contributions. Before submitting its 2023 filings, however, 

Everstream experienced staff changes. In March 2024. Everstream erroneously reported gross 

' 52 PA Code §§ 5.44 and 5.572. 

Z  Letterfrom Matthew L. Homsher, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, to Jennifer 
Jaketic, Everstream Solutions LLC, Docket No. M-2024-3052147 (Oct. 30, 2025). 
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RF.1)ACTED FOR PUl)LiC DISCLOSURE 

intrastate operating revenues of $20,853,810, on both the 2023 Annual Report and the 2023 

Assessment Report. This amount represented all of Everstream's revenue in the Pennsylvania 

market, including both interstate and intrastate revenue; revenue that was reported and assessed 

federal universal service charges; wholesale and retail end-user revenue; as well as amounts 

billed to customers for taxes. Everstream recognized that this amount was erroneous and fled 

amended 2023 reports in September 2024, reporting gross intrastate, operating revenues of 

$10,507,090, but this amount was also wrong. It was taken from a service order report for all 

revenue generated from circuits that had both an A and Z address in Pennsylvania,3  bu( it 

incorrectly included revenue from circuits that were jurisdictionally interstate and reported on the 

federal Forrn 499 and assessed federal universal service charges, as well as revenue from non-

telecommunications services. This amount also included revenue provided on a wholesale basis 

to resellers and this was not reflected in the 2023 Development of Assessment Data Request that 

Everstream fled. 

3. In March 2025, Everstream made its 2024 filings using the same method, erroneously 

reporting gross intrastate operating revenues of $8,135,471. This amount included all revenue 

associated with circuits with an A and Z address in Pennsylvania, including revenue from 

jurisdictionally interstate traffic, non-telecommunications services, and wholesale services.a 

4. In December 2024, Eversteam was notified by Rolka Loube that it would be subject to 

a carrier compliance review for its 2023 reported revenues. Rolka Loube began issuing requests 

for information to Everstream in early 2025, and in the course of compiling data to respond to 

this review, Everstream became aware of the mistakes it had made in reporting its 2023 and 2024 

' Exhibit I, CONFII)ENTIAL Everstream 2023 PA Revenue Data•at Tab 2. 

' Exhibit 2, CONFIDENTIAL Everstream 2024 PA Revenue Data at Tab 2. 
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revenue to the Commission. As a result, Everstream is submitting revised filings to the 

Commission. 

11. EVERSTREAM NAD NO INTRASTATE END-USER 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RETAIL REVENUE IN PENNSYLVANIA IN 2023 

5. As demonstrated in the detailed 2023 revenue information submitted to the 

Commission in confidentiat Exhibit 1: 

• Everstream's total Pennsylvania revenue from all sources was $ I 1,752,582.69.5 

• Of that amount, $9,810,720.34 represented interstate revenue reportable on Line 419 of 
the federal Form 499:6 

• Everstream's intrastate revenue was $1,941,862.35.7  (Tabs 3 and 4). 

universat service contribution fees in Pennsylvania for 2023. 

REDACTEI) FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSUI2E 

• Of the intrastate amount, $373,561.65 is attributable to non-telecommunications services 
(collocation, dark fiber, and dedicated Intemet access service).e 

• Everstream's Pennsylvania gross intrastate operating revenues were $1,568,300.70.9 

• AII of the $1,568,300.70 amount was received from providing wholesale services to 
resellers in Pennsylvania. Evcrstream received no retail end-user revenue in 
Pennsylvania in 2023:10  (Tab 3 Column U). 

6. Based on these corrected revenue amounts, Everstream should not be assessed state 

5  Exhibit I, CONFIDENTIAL Everstream 2023 Revenue Data at Tab I. 

6  Id. at Tab 5. 

/d. at Tabs 3 and 4. 

e /d. at Tab 5. 

9  /d 

10  !d. at Tab 3 Column U. 
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REDACTED FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 

III. EVERSTREAM HAD NO INTRASTATE END-USER 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RETAIL REVENUE IN PENNSYLVANIA IN 2024 

7. As demonstrated in the detailed 2024 revenue information submitted to the 

Commission in confidential Exhibit 2: 

• Everstream's total Pennsylvania revenue from all sources was $10,486, I 12.54. 1 ' 

• Of that amount, $7,491,505.68 represented interstate revenue reportable on Line 419 of 
the federal Form 499.1Z 

• .Everstream's intrastate revenue was $2,994,606.86.13  (Tabs 3 and 4). 

• Of the intrastate amount, $407,521.80 is attributable to non-telecommunicatiohs services 
(collocation, dark fiber, and dedicated lntemet access service).14 

• Everstream's Pennsylvania gross intrastate operating revenues were $258708506 15 

• AII ofthe $2,587,085.06 amount was received •from providing wholesale services to 
resellers in Pennsylvania. Everstream received no retail end-user revenue in 
Pennsylvania in 2024.16  (Tab 3 Column U). 

I 8. Based on these corrected revenue amounts, Everstream should not be assessed state 

, universal service contribution fees in Pennsylvania for 2024. 

P 
I 

'' Exhibit 2, CONFIDENTIAL Everstream 2024 Revenue Data at Tab I. 

'2 /d. at Tab 5. 

'/d. at Tabs 3 and 4. 

1° Id. at Tab 5. 

's Id 

16  Id. at Tab 3 Column U. 
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REI)ACTF,I). FOR PUBLIC 1)ISCLOSURE 

IV. CONCLUSION 

9. Copies of Everstrcam's corrccted Annual Reports. Assessment Reports, and 

Development of Assessment Data Requcsts for 2023 and 2024 are atlached. 7  Everstream 

respcctfullv requests that the Commission grant this petition and accept thcse reports. 

Rcspectfully submitted. 
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Paul Kletzly 
PA Attorney ID: 310337  

November I8. 2025 

Director. Corporate and Commercial 
Transactions 

Everstream Solutions LLC 
1278 Euclid Avenue #250 
Cleveland.0H 44115 
(216)279-0506 

Requlatoiy@everstt'am.net 

DATE OF DEPOSIT 

I; NOV 19 2025 

PA Puhlic Utili y Commission 

Secretary'S Bureau 
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' Exhibit 3: Everstream Corrected 2023 Reports; Exhibit 4. Evers[ram Correcled 2024 Reports. 

S } 

, 

i 
'

h
. 

I, 
i 



REDACTEI) FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 

EXHIBITS 

Exhibit I CONFIDENTIAL Everstream 2023 PA Revenue Data 

Exhibit 2 CONFIDENTIAL Everstream 2024 PA Revenue Data 

Exhibit 3 Everstream Corrected 2023 Reports 

Exhibit 4 Everstream Corrected 2024 Reports 
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EXHIBIT 1 

Everstream 2023 PA Revenue Data 

i~ CONFII)ENTIAL INFORIVIATION REDACTED 

i 

DATE OF DEPOSIT 

NOV 19 2025 

PA Public Utility commission 
Secretary's Bureau 
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EXHIBIT 2 

Everstream 2024 PA Revenue Dala 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION REDACTED 

DATE OF DEPOSIT 

NOV t 9 2025 

PA Public Utty Commission 

Secretary's 
Bureau 

,. 



EXHIBIT 3 

Everstream Corrected 2023 Reports 
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DATE OF DEPOSIT 

NOV 19 2025 

PA Public Utilily Commission 
Secretary's Bureau 
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDERS 

COMPETITIVE AND INCUMBENT LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS, INTEREXCHANGE 
CARRIERS AND COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDERS 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF 

~ Everstream Solutions LLC 
Exact legal name of reporting telephone corporation 

(If name was changed during year, show also the previous name and date of change) 

1228 Euclid Ave. Suite 250, Cleveland, OH 44115 
(Address of principal business office at end of year) 

FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 

TO THE 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Name, title, address, telephone number (including the area code) and E-Mail 
Address of the person to be contacted concerning this reporL Also, provide the web 
site address for the company. 

Name: Chester Wisniewski 
Title: Controller 
Address: 1228 Euclid Ave, Suite 250, Cleveland, OH 44115. 
Telephone No.: 844-733-4700 
E-Mail Address: regulatory@everstream.net 
Web Site Address: everstream.net 
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EversVeam Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31. 2023 

BALANCE SHEET 
Assets and Olher Debits 

Accounts 
(a) 

Balance at 
Beginnin9 
of Year 

(b)  

Line 
No. 

Balance al 
End 

of Year 
(c) 

CURRENTASSETS 
1130 Cash 
1140 Spedal Cash Deposits 
1150 Working Cash Advances 
1160 Temporary Investments 
1180 Telecemmunications Accounts Receivable 
1181 Accounts Receivable Allowance-Telecomm. 
1190.1 Accounts Receivable Fmm Affil. Cos. 
1190.2 OtherAccountsReceivable 
1191 AccountsRec.Allowance-OlherandAffil. 
1200.1 Notes Receivable From A611. Cos. 
12D0.2 Other Notes Receivable 
1201 Noles Rec. Allowance-Other and ABtl. 
1210 Inlerest and Dlvidends Receivable 
1220 Inventories 
1290 Prepaid Rents 
1300 Prepaid Taxes 
1310 Prepaid Insurance 
1320 Prepaid Direclory Expenses 
1330 Other Prepayments 
1350 Olher Current Assets 
1360 Current Deferred Income Taxes-or. 

Total Current Assets 
NONCURRENTASSETS 

1401.1 Investments in Affiliated Companies 
1401.2 Advances lo Affdiated Companie5 
1402 Investments in Nonaffilialed Companies 
1406 Nonregulaled Investmenls 
1407 Unamortized Debt Issuance Expense 
1408 Sinking Funds 
1410 Other Noncurrent Assets 
1438 Defened Maintenance and Retirements 
1439 Deferred Charges 
1500 Other Jurisdictional Assels-Net 
1510 Noncurrent Deferred Income Taxes-Dr. 

Totsl Noncurrent Aseets 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANT 

2100 TPIS - Generel Support 
2200 TPIS - Cenlral Olfice, Operator Sys., Transmission 
2300 TPIS -Informa6on Origination/Tennination 
2400 TPIS - Cable end v14re ' 
2600 TPIS - AmonizableAssets 
2001 Total - TPIS - Telemmmunications Plant In Service 
2002 Properly Held For Future Telecomm. Use 
2003 Telephone Plant Under Conslr.Short Term 
2004 Telephone Plant Under Conslr.-Long Term 
2005 Telecommunica8ons Plant Adustment 
2006 Nonoperating Plant 
2007 Goodvnll 

Total Telecommuniralions Plant 
Less: Accumulated Deprecialion Ahributable to: 
TPIS - General Support (2100) 
TPIS - Central Offce, Operalor Sys., Trens. (2200) 
TPIS - Information Origination/Termination (2300) 
TPIS - Cable and 01Are (2400) 
Non-TPIS Accumulated Depreciation 
Less: Totel Accumulated Depreciation 
Less: Accumulated Amortization 

Nel Telecommunicatione Plant 
Totel Assets and Other Debits 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
53 
54 
55 1,394,082,656 

1.158,707.533 

1.372,965,064 

1,181,471.331 

237,863.324 

910.094,266 

156,084,272 

214.257,551 

156,084,272 

100,513,321 

191.493,753 

23,475,089 

56,527,053 

16,721,063 
(2,261,836) 

3,904,938 
14,687,799 

10,749,943 

87,431,492 

3,548,940 

70,509,723 

33,155,967 
(5.080,902) 

3.964,143 
11,509,964 

114.058,895 

151,165,213 

151,165,213 

11,995,700 
246,654,937 

1,052,024,709 

1,310.675,346 

181,430,855 
1,492,106,201 

4,853,668 
145,760,344 

140,642,114 

291,256,127 

1.200.850,074 
1 486,074,182 

1 



Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31. 2023 
~ 

 BALANCE SHEET (continued)        

 

Liabilities and Other Credits 
       

Line 
No. 

Accounts 
(a)  

Balance al 
Beginning 

of Year 
(b) 

Balance at 
End 

of Year 
(c)      

 CURRENT LIABILITIES 
4010.1 Accounts Payable to Affil. Cos. 
4010.2 Other Accounts Payable 
4020.1 Notes Payable lo Affil Cos. 
4020.2 Other Notes Payable 
4030 Advance Bitting and Payments 
4040 Customers Deposits 
4050 Current Maturities - Long Term Debt 
4060 Current Maturities - Capital Leases 
4070 Income Taxes - Accrued 
4080 Other Taxes - Accrued 
4100 Current Deferred Operating Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4110 Current Deferred Nonoper. Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4120 Other Accrued Liabililies 
4130 Other Current Liabililies 

Total Current Liabilities 
LONG-TERM DEBT 

4210 Funded Debt 
4220 Premium on Long-Term Debl 
4230 Discount on Long-Term Debt 
4240 Reacquired Debt 
4250 Obligations Under Capital Leases 
4260 Advances From Afflliated Companies 
4270 OtherLong-Term Debt 

TotalLong-Term Debt 
OTHER LIABILITIES & DFD. CREDITS 

4310 Other Long-Term Liabililies 
4320 Unamortized Oper. Invest. Tax Credits-Net 
4330 Unamort. Nonoper. Invest. Tax Credits-Net 
4340 Noncurrent Deferred Oper. Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4350 Noncurrenl Dfd. Nonoper. Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4360 Other Deferred Credits 
4370 Other Jurisdictional Liab./Dfd. Credits-Net 

Total Other Liabilities & Dfd. Credits 
STOCKHOLDERS'EOUITY 

4510.1 Capital Stock-Common 
4510.2 Capital Stock-Preferred 
4520 Additional Paid-In Capital 
4530 Treasury Stock 
4540 Other Capital 
4550.1 Appropriated Retained Earnings 
4550.2 Unappr. Undistr. Affit. Earnings 
4550.3 Unappropriated Retained Eamings 

Total Stockholders' Equity 
Total Liabilities and Other Credits 

       
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

 

71,668,284 

72,176,687 
10,906,690 

1,907,549 

952.410 

39,666,090 

32,952,107 
10,144,410 

2,087,698 

612,072 

   
 157,611,620 85,462,377     

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

 

745,284,452 852,072 460 

   
 21,347,091 54,554,661     
 766,631,543 906,627,121     

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

     
      

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

 

469,839,493 473,984,683 

    
 469,839,493 473,984,683     
 1,394,082,656 1,466,074,181             

2 



EtxreoaemSobeions LLC Y<arEnded Decsn6er 31,203J 
Fe•oebunl 

pICOMESTATEMENT 

Ilam 

le) 
INCOME 

TELEPHONE OPERATING INCOME 
OpnaEngRevenuee 

LocalNepsorM Selrces Revenue 
NeNnrk SwlcpeCAcceas Servicee Revenue 
Lon9Distance FecAles BasedlMerenchanyedRevenue 
ACcese SerNces Rev9nYe (Ad'J Nlals Irom4Y4C ) 

Intraatate SpecletAcceSs Seonres Rerenue 
Da Feno In4'aalate Revenue rrom Speaal Access or OIMr 
Junad¢uoneb MveE Tekcom Semces 
InVaslete Wlnkseb TransnsssionorTrenSpxtSelvkea 
Reranuef 

Long Dulance NorvFaciYly Rased Imeresclvn0e Revenue 
Mncebneoua Revenle 

TotalOperCtingRevenuea'(AEEtrrtals rromLlnaa tj,],4,5, 
anE e) 
OperaxqE>Densea 

P6mSpecdc Eryense 
PtM NonSpecds: Espense 
CustonnOpere9ans 
Corpvele OprreEons 

Tol.lOperafing Espenee> 
NET OVERATNGREVENUES 

OTHER OPERATING INCOME ANO FJlPENSE 
UncobcoMe Revenue 

T110 Mcnne9omCuabmWorv. 
11]0 RelumFromNonregubtedUaealReplaledFaaELes 
]140 GeinslLoeees From Formgn Frchan9e 
T150 GexWloeaeeFnmOisposM1wnolLaMBP.lwoM1s 
1160 OlberOpreEngGainaanULosses 

TotslOtNerOperMing boorle and Eapensae 
OPERRTING TN(ES 

1310 OpereWplnveatrreMTaeCredlsNel 
7220 Opere6n9 Federellncome Teaes 
7230 Oyera5ng51ale altlLocallncolne Tases 
7240 OperannpONerTeaes 
]150 ProNsmnlor0ehrreEOperelvyllr.aneTa4-Ne1 

Toul01rra0n9 Tasee 
NET OPERATPIG NC061E 

NONOPERATING INCOME rW D EJ{FENSES 
231o Dmdendlncorle 
]]20 Imereatlrsalrn 
7330 InconeFromSinlangandOXlarFUMs 
7340 Abvence FerFurdsUeedDbsgCole.eucAan(AFUDC) 
7350 GeinshoeaeaFromNeDhposmonolProlserly 
7355 E@elyinEerRingealANJzledCorlpenizs 
]]60 OOprHonopere4nplncane 
]]10 SpetialCM1erges 

SaElolal Nenoperatlny brorlro and Eryenae 
NONOPERATING TA%ES 

T<10 Nanaper9olglnveslnlnlT9aCredlsNel 
7420 NenOperaElq Federe111Knrle Teees 
]4]0 NonopenEn95bbaMLocaNncolreTaes 
7440 NOrleplra4ngOlllerT9ele 
7450 ProavianlorDefarredNonopera1m91nComeTarNe1 

9ublolelNonoperetin9 Taaee 
Talel Nonoperating Incolre 

WCOME AVARABLE FOR FOIED CHRRGES 
INTERESTAND RELATED ITEMS 

7510 Inbreslon FundedDeM 
7520 InleleslEqrnse-OaplarLeases 
7530 AnelvaeoonJlDeMlssuanco Enpense 
]540 OIIIerlmereelDeducuens 

Total btereM and Relafad kans 
INCOMEBEFOFEE%TR40RDC14RYREN9 

E%TRAORDINpRY REMS 
7610 ElnordnerylmmllOredb 
]620 Extreoranerylncalre Cllarges 
7630 CulremincolreTasEllecsniEabaordnzry11e1nFNe1 
7840 ProvispnlorDefenedlnmlreTasENeclallblrsNel 

iptelEalnordinarylbrra 
JURISDICTIONfaL DIFFERENCES ANO NONREGULPTED 

INCOME ITEMS 
2910 Incorre EfleclofJurisEicEonelRalerreNn9 DMerences-Nel 
1990 NunragdateENellncorre 

Tolal Jurlsdlctlonal Ditlerences and Elllreordlnary 4ne 
NET p1COME 

CnrremYeer 
Intaelele 
OGeratnlp 
Reveluee 

lE1 

1,568,101 

1,598,301 

To181Lanpany TolelCorryany 
GYflelll arnr 

Year Year 
(C) Id)  

Liro 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
1 

4e. 

<C. 

4c. 
5 

1 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
IT 
10 
19 
20 

21 
42 
23 
24 
25 
26 
12 

29 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

3] 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

45 
48 
<] 
46 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
50 
59 

129 LOJ,5]3 141,5I4,T3] 

6,56T 01T 

149.191,549 

218,TTf 93) 
67.765,668 

1308),T9] 

142,567.380 

190,313,708 
35865,559 

226,009,267 
(63,641,901) 

286,55],601 
(136}650515_ 

],611,599 
7.677 599 

(130.68),453( 183441,901) 

31.136) 192,45] 

(2t 136( T92d5] 

(31.126) 
(83,463.027) 

50,389,010 

(21,T80,204)-
2T 6oe 915 

(Itt oYt 94F) 

792,453 
(129,595 000) 

00,397,751 

9019],]51 
(230.292.)51) 

3a00]3 ]08813 

340053 309,812 

(219952,T36) (110,]6]P30) 

'Tpis Lne.Tnlallnlraslele Operehng Revenues - islo 6e repoeeEin 
Secton3 ofTe ReasedAneualAeseselrenlRepon(FormGAO-12( 
andlne(e)0115e PA USF Devebprlenl0lAssessrlenlDala ReVueslFonn. 
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(Company Name) 

WEB SITE REFERENCE 
(for publicly traded companies) 

For a publicly traded company, please provide the web site for the Company's Annual Report 
to Shareholders (either stand alone or consolidated): 
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Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31, 2023 

VERIFICATION 

State of : OHIO 
County of : CUYAHOGA 

Chester Wisniewski makes oath and 
says: I am the Controller of Everstream Solutions LLC 

(Insert the official title of the deponent) (Insert the name of reporting company) 

I am familiar with the preparation of the foregoing report and know generally the content thereof. 
The said report which consists of: 

Cover Page, Index and Paqes 1 through 4 
(Insert exact identification of the pages comprising this report) 

is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
(Signature) 

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR USE BY THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Computed: 
Examined: 
Reviewed: 



— — 
Date of Submission Monday, November 17, 2025 5:22 PM 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION 

Phone Numberl2167726147 

Document Type 

Revenue 

Revenue 

Name 

CONFIDENTIAL - Everstream Supplemental Response to PA PUC USF 
Audit 5-29-25.pdP 

PA 2023 Telco ILEC-CLEC-IXC-CAP Annual Report Form_AMENDED 
11.2025.pdP 

  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
400 NORTH STREET 

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120 

PAPUC 

2023 ASSESSMENT REPORT 
"rRADE OR CORPORATE NAME OF UTILITY (UrIL1TY CODE): 
EVERSTREAM SOLUTIONS LLC (3123564) 

CONTACT\AMIi: 
JENNIFER JAKETIC 

[MAIL: 
regu latory@everstream.net 

AI)DRGSS: 
1228 EUCLID AVENUE q250, CLEVELAND OH 44115 

PHONE: 

216-279-0506 (Office Phone) 

GROSS INTRASTATE OPERATING REVENUE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023: 

NOTARIZATION 

I $1,568,301', 

When filing your assessment report through the portal, notarization is not required. 

AFFIDAVIT 

I hereby state that the information reported herein is complete, true and correct, I expect to be able to prove the same as 
necessary, and I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to 
unsworn falsification to authorities). 

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF STATE TAX RECORDS 

I further agree that I have authority to and do consent to the release of all tax records filed or compiled with regard to 
the listed utility and/or Individual to the Public Utility Commission, if requested, as a means to verify the accuracy of the 
financial information supplied, in accordance with Sections 505 and 506 of the Public Utility Code. 

S UB M 1 SSION/AUTHOR IZATION 

NamelJennifer Jaketic 

Email Address regulatory@everstream.net 

For your records only. Do nol mail to the Commission 

GAO-23 (Online Submissian) Page 1 of 1 



1 certify that i •have examined the report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, 
corrcct, and complctc. Oncc completcd, the Dcvclopmcnt ofAssessmcnt Data Request form 
must be submitted to Rolka Loube, PA, USP Administrator, via eFile at https://rolkaloube.com/ 
pa-universal-funds. 

Datc Officer Namc Otliccr Signaturc Of£cer Titlc 
2025-11-18 Eric Burgcss n/a CFO 

Datc Contact Namc Contact Phone Contact Title 
2025-I1-18 Jennifer Jaketic 2 t 6.579.0506 Manager, General 

Accounting 

i~ 
i. Pursuant to 51 PA. Codc §69.165(a), a copy of this completcd form must bc filed with thc 

secrctary of thc Commission via eFile or mailed to: 

SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING - 2nd Floor 
400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA, 17120 

Any Certificd carrier that plan to canccl opcrations in thc Commonwealth must filc an 
i  abandonment application. Save 66 Pa.C.S. § 1102(a)(2). A fcw of §350 fcw application to 

abandonment applications. Sce 52 PA. Code § 143. 



Pennsylvania Universal Service Fund Administrator 
Development of Assessment Data Request 

For Fiscal Year 2025 - Docket M-2024-3045241 

I 
Utility Codc: PA3123564 

Company Namc: Evcrstrcam Solutions LLC 

Contact Namc: Jennifcr Jaketic 

Street Address: 1228 Euclid Avc, Suite 250 

City/Statc/Zip: Clcveland OH 44115 

Email: n/a  

Type of Communications Provider: CLEC (c.g. 
Incumbcnt LEC, Competitivc LEC, DXC, 
DXC Rescller, CAP, or ETC-Uncertificd 
Interconnected Vo1P Scrvice Provider) 

Phonc: 216.579.0506 

I 

Acccss Lincs 2023 0 

Acccss Lincs 2022 0 

Pennsylvania lntrastate Retail Revenues 
(For Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2023) 

a) 2023 Gross intrastatc operating revenuc (as rcportcd to the PA $ I,568,300.70 
PUC pursuantto 66 Pa.C.S. § 51(b) 

b) 2023 Gross intrastatc intcrconncctcd Vo1P $0.00 

c) Less rcvenucs received from access charges $0.00 

d) Less revenues reccived from thc wholcsale of thc tall or local $1,568,300.70 
services to a reseller 

e) Less rcvenucs rcceived from the Icasing of unbundled network $0.00 
clemcnts 

TOTAL UNADJUSTED INTRASTATE END-USER $0.00 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RETAIL REVENUE FOR 2023 

  

  I   



1 certify that I have examined thc report and to the best of my knowledgc and belief it is true; 
corrcct, and completc. Once completcd, thc Development ofAssessmcnt Data Request fotm 
must be submittcd to Rolka Loube, PA, USP Administrator, via eFilc at https:llrolkaloube.com/ 
pa-univcrsal-funds. 

Datc Officcr Name Officcr Signature Officer Title 
2025-11-18 Eric Burgess n/a CFO 

Datc Contact Namc Contact • Phone Contact Title 
2025-11-18 Jcnnifcr Jaketic 21 b.579.0506 Managcr, General 

Accounting 

Pursuant to 51 PA. Codc §69.165(a), a copy of this compteted,form must be filed with the 
secretary of the Commission via eFile or mailcd to: 

~ 

SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING - 2nd Floor 
400 North Strcet 

Harrisburg, PA, 17120 

Any Certified carricr that plan to cancel operations in the Commonwealth must file an 
abandonmcnt application. Savc 66 Pa.C.S. § 1102(a)(2). A fcw of §350 fcw application to 

abandonmcnt apptications. Scc 52 PA. Code § 143. 
i I 



EXHIBIT 4 

Everstream Corrected 2024 Reports 

V' 

DATE OF DEPOSIT 

NOV 192025 

PA PubGc Utility Commission 
Secretary's Bureau 



TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDERS 

COMPETITIVE AND INCUMBENT LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS, INTEREXCHANGE 
CARRIERS AND COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDERS 

ANNUALREPORT 

OF 

Everstream Solutions LLC 
Exact legal name of reporting telephone corporation 

(If name was changed during year, show also the previous name and date of change) 

1228 Euclid Ave. Suite 250, Cleveland, OH 44115 
(Address of principal business office at end of year) 

FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 

TO THE 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Name, title, address, telephone number (including the area code) and E-Mail 
Address of the person to be contacted concerning this report. Also, provide the web 
site address for the company.. 

Name: Chester Wisniewski 
Title: Controller 
Address: 1228 Euclid Ave, Suite 250, Cleveland, OH 44115 
Telephone No.: 844-733-4700 
E-Mail Address: regulatory@everstream.net 
Web Site Address: everstream.net 

I 



Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31, 2024 
(Company Name) i 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
Number and Title of Schedule Page 

(a) (b)  

Financial and Accountino Data 
Balance Sheet 1-2 
Income Statement 3 
Web Site Reference 4 
Verification 5 
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Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31, 2024 

BALANCESHEET 
Assets and Other Debils 

Accounts 
(a) 

Balance at 
Beginning 
of Year 

(b) 
Line 
No. 

Balance at 
End 

of Year 
(c)  

CURRENTASSETS 
1130 Cash 
1140 Special Cash Deposits 
1150 Working Cash Advances 
1160 Temporary Investments 
1180 TelecommuNratlons Accounts Receivable 
1181 Accounts Receivable Allowance-Telecomm. 
1190.1 Accounts Receivabte From Af81. Cos. 
1190.2 OtherAccountsReceivable 
1191 Accounts Rec. Allowance-Other and Af61. 
1200.1 Notes Receivable Fmm Af51. Cos. 
1200.2 Other Notes Receivable 
1201 Notes Rec. Allawance-Other and A151. 
1210 Interest and Dividends Receivable 
1220 Inventories 
1290 Prepaid Rents 
1300 Prepaid Taxes 
1310 Prepaid Insurance 
1320 Prepaid Directory Expenses 
1330 Other Prepaymenls 
1350 Other Current Assets 
1360 Currenl Deferred Inaame Taxes-Dr. 

Total Currant Assete 
NONCURRENTASSETS 

1401.1 Investments in Af5liated Companies 
1401.2 Advances to A16iiated Companies 
1402 Investments in Nonaffiliated Companies 
1406 Nonregulatedlnvestments 
1407 Unamortized Debt Issuance Expense 
1408 Sinking Funds 
1410 Other NoncurrentAssets 
1438 Deferred Maintenance and Retirements 
1439 Deterred Charges 
1500 Dlher JurYsdictional Assets-Net 
1510 Noncurrent Deferred Income Taxes-Dr. 

Totel Noncurrent Assets 
TELECOMMUNICATIONSPLANT 

2100 TPIS - Generel Support 
2200 TPIS - Central OfBce, Operator Sys., Transmission 
2300 TPIS - Information Origination/TerminaBon 
2400 TPIS - Cable and VNre 
2600 TPIS - AmonizableAssels 
2001 Total -TPIS - Telecommunicalions Plant In Service 
2002 Property lield For Future Telecomm. Use 
2003 Telephone Plant Under Constr.-Short Term 
2004 Telephane Plant Under Constr: Long Term 
2005 Telecommunications Plant Adjustment 
2006 Nonoperating Planl 
2007 Goodwill 

Total Telecommunicalions Plant 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation Attributable to: 
TPIS - General Support (2100) 
TPIS - Centrel Office, Operator Sys., Trans. (2200) 
TPIS - Informetion Origination/Termination (2300) 
TPIS -Cable and N4re (2400) 
Non-TPIS Accumulated Depreciation 
Less: Total Accumulated Depreciation 
Less: Accumulated Amortization 

Net Telecommunicatlons Plant 
Totel Asseta and Other Debhs 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

46 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
53 
54 
55 

1,052,024,709 

1,310.675,346 

1,492,106,201 

1,466,074,182 
1,200,850,074 

246,654,937 

151,165,213 

291.256,127 

114,058,895 

151,165.213 

181,430,855 

145,760,344 

140,642,114 

70,509,723 

33,155,967 

11,509,964 

11,995,700 

5,080,902 

3,964,143 

4,853,668 

25,658,856 

36,782,605 
4,842,371 

4,224 408 
1,097,567 

62.921,065 

38,489,571 

38.489.571 

10,924,124 
247,686,948 

543,887,552 

802.498,624 

802,498,624 

5,844,106 
187,291.385 

178,975,593 

372.111,084 

430,387,540 
531,798.175 

i 

i 

1 



Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31. 2024 

BALANCE SHEET (continued) 
Liabilities and Other Credits 

i~ 

Accounts 
(a) 

Balance at 
•Beginning 

of Year 
(b) 

Balance at 
End 

of Year 
(c)  

Line 
No. 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
4010.1 Accounts Payable to Affl. Cos. 
4010.2 Other Accounts Payable 
4020.1 Notes Payable to Affil Cos. 
4020.2 Other Notes Payable 
4030 Advance Billing and Payments 
4040 Customers Deposits 
4050 Current Maturities - Long Term Debt 
4060 Current Maturities - Capital Leases 
4070 Income Taxes - Accrued 
4080 Other Taxes - Accrued 
4100 Current Deferred Operating Inc. Taxes-Cr, 
4110 Current Deferred Nonoper. Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4120 Other Accrued Liabilities 
4130 Other Current Liabilities 

Total Current Liabilities 
LONG-TERM DEBT 

4210 Funded Debt 
4220 Premium on Long-Term Debl 
4230 Discounton Long-Term Debt 
4240 Reacquired Debt 
4250 Obligations Under Capital Leases 
4260 Advances From AfFliated Companies 
4270 OtherLong-Term Debt 

Total Long-Term Debt 
OTHER LIABILITIES & DFD. CREDITS 

4310 Other Long-Term Liabililies 
4320 Unamortized Oper. Invest. Tax Credits-Net 
4330 Unamort. Nonoper. Invest. Tax Credits-Net 
4340 Noncurrent Deferred Oper. Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4350 Noncurrent Dfd. Nonoper. Inc. Taxes-Cr. 
4360 Other Deferred Credits 
4370 Other Jurisdictional Liab./Dfd. Credits-Net 

Total Other Liabilities & Dfd. Credits 
STOCKHOLDERS'EOUITY 

4510.1 Capitat Stock-Common 
4510.2 Capital Stock-Preferred 
4520 Additional Paid-In Capital 
4530 Treasury Stock 
4540 Other Capital 
4550.1 Appropriated Relained Earnings 
4550.2 Unappr. Undistr. Affil. Earnings 
4550.3 Unappropriated Retained Earnings 

Total Stockholders' Equity 
Total Liabilities and Other Credits 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

39,666,090 26,329,084 

21,710,950 
6,467,275 

1,921,789 

32,952,107 
10,144,410 

2,087,698 

103,940 612,072 

56,533,038 85,462,377 

955,585,038 852,072,460 

I 

57,428,521 54,554,661 
1,013,013,559 906,627,121 

(537,748,422) 473,984,683 

(537,748,422) 473,984,683 
1,466,074,181 531, 798,175 



Eversueam5ob0onsLLC YearEnded Decen4er 31,202L 
(CnnWe.rHanel 

OJCOME STATEMENT 

CunemYear 
Inoe9lele 
Operzong 
Revenues 

(n) 

TolalCanpSny 
Cunem 

Year 
(c) 

iotalconpany 
Pnor 
Year 
(0  

Lrie 
No. 

6em 
(a) 
INCOME 

TELEPHONE OPERATING INCOME 
OperaWg Revenues 

Local N¢Nur4 Ser.ras Revenue 
Nahnrt SwlcNed Aucae Sernces qeuenje 
LorylOnMnce FaciursBaseJOeeresrlungeERevenue 
Acu.ess Sereice5 Retem¢ (AOE hnaN Irom4eSc.) 

Inoaetale Spec+zlAcccss Sersices Revemm 
De Facro Inoastale Revenue Imm SpeculAccess or Ollrer 
JunabcEareN Muea TebcOm Serwces 
InttaabM Wlwbsab Transmss,on or Trcnsptn Semces 
Resenues 

lang Dislance NanFacity Rased Imerev.lurpe Resereua 
Msce6rcous Revenue 

Toml Operaling Revenues '(AEd telab Nom Ilnsa 1,1,]/,5, 
end8) 
opera4n9 ERenses 

PNMSpecnf.c Earense 
PbntNon-Specdic Espense 
CuflanerOperaeon_s 
Corporale Opereuons 

Tmel Operatin9 Espenaes 
NET OPERATPIG REVENUES 

OTHER OPERATING INCOME AND E%PENSE 
UrcubcONe Revenue 

T110 Income Iromcusmm WoM 
]130 RelurnFmmNonregJlleJUseolReg.EeleEFaufees 
]140 Gains/LosseaFramForeignEaclun9e 
]150 Gaios/LossesFramDnpoamonolLandBArMUAs 
]16U OMerOperanlgGamsanELosses 

Tolal OMer Opentin9 hcone and Espensea 
OPERATING TAXES 

7210 OperaEnglnveslnenlTaeOredns-Nel 
]220 Operaon9 Fetlerellncone Taees 
7230 Opere4ngState and LOcallncone iaaes 
]2a0 Olnre4ngOMerTeses 
]250 PraAsianlDrOelerredOperaOnglncomeTae-Nel 

ToMI Operatin9 Tesee 
NETOPERATNG NCOME 

NONOPERATINGINCOMEANDE%PENSES 
]310 DniEendlncorne 
]320 Interesl lncone 
]3]0 Incone From Sinking end Ollrer FunLLs 
]340 FlowanceForFun6sUsedCurmgConrhuc4on(AFUDCI 
]350 Gaim/LosseaFmmlbeDlsposmonnlProperty 
]J55 EJMinEamin olAt4fe¢dCanpenies 
]360 ONerNancperaEnglncone 
]]]0 SpcialCNar9es 

SuEloYl NPnopentlng aFcorn. anU Espenee 
NONOPERATINGTAJ(ES 

]410 NonepereonglnveahrnnYlaaGreM1lsNel 
]420 Nonoperanng Federallnwme Taxes 
1430 Nonoperaong5ule anELoczllncane iaaes 
]440 NonoperaengOMerTeves 
]450 ProviaionlDrDelenedNenoperaevglncorreTax-Nel 

SuUsoMlNonoperadng Tan!s 
TetalNonapera0n9 Mcene 

0lCOME AVAEABLE FOR FIXEO CNIIRGES 
INTEREST ANO REIATED ITEMS 

]510 Interesl on Fmtrd DeM 
]520 InlereslEvpense-CepMlLeasee 
]5]U AnnNraEonelDeM Msuance Esyense 
T5a0 ONerlrM1ereatDaUscaens 

Total Yllerast and RelateE Oenn 
PICOME BEFORE EILTRAORDlJARY IfEMS 

E%TRAORDINARYITEMS 
]610 ENeorhnerylncOncCred,6 
]630 EmaordnaryM1rurreCnergea 
]630 CvreNlncOneTasEflectelEnanrM1naryllene-Nel 
]640 PmdsionlorDelerredlncone TaeEflectolbene-Nel 

TPtelEstraorGlneryNaris 
JURI6DIGTIONAL DIFFERENCES AND NONREGUL4TED 

INCOME ITEMS 
]91U Incone EfleclolJuris6cAonalReRrreking Ddlerenres-Nel 
]990 NonregiYleUNellncorm 

Talal JurlsdicNonal Diflerencea anE Eatraordinary8enn 
NETNCOME 

1 
2 
J 
a 

4e. 

alr. 

4c, 
5 
6 

] 

8 
9 
tD 
n 
12 
13 

ta 
15 
16 
1] 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 

26 
26 
30 
31 
32 
53 
34 
35 
]6 

3] 
38 
39 
40 
a 
12 
43 
e4 

45 
46 
q 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
5e 
55 

56 
5] 
58 
59 

1<0.6]9,919 

15 ]62,010 

156.440,929 

151263,]1] 
62 589360 

1C1,52a 132 

6,607,817 

140 192.519 

218,]]1.933 
9I,]85,068 

2.53],035 

2,59],085 

215,850,0]] 
(59,409,1481 

286,55] 001 
(138365,052) 

],61T599 
6]],599 

(130,88),L5]) 

]92a5] 

(594D9,14B1 

(2B,]]5.9481 

T92,45] (2B,]]5,9481 

792 453 
(129,005.000) 

90.091 ]51 

(20,]]5,943) 
(88 1t5.0) 

TTt 919920 

90,]9],]51 
(220 292 ]51) 

34o,U1] 

111.919920 
(29U,10s o16) 

]eO,OLT 

(2U0,105016) 1216,952,]]81 

'TNs bm - ToMI III✓IIIIII Opera4ng Revenues- is la Ce enlereU in, aM sNoutl nu1c0 up 
wN.Me CabnEarVeer6024 GmaalMrastate Operaeng Revenue5antlm 2024 Asseesnent 
Repon (Fovn GAU24) anE Lne la) ol Os PA USF Devebprrenl ol Assessnent DaY Repnat Forrn 

3 



Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December 31, 2024 
(Company Name) 

WEB SITE REFERENCE 
(for publicly traded companies) 

For a publicly traded company, please provide the web site for the Company's Annual Report 
to Shareholders (either stand alone or consolidated): 

I~ 

I 

r 

I 

I 
I
 

4 



Everstream Solutions LLC Year Ended December .31, 2024 

VERIFICATION 

State of : OHIO 
County of : CUYAHOGA 

Chester Wisniewski makes oath and 
says: I am the Controller of Everstream Solutions LLC 

(Insert the official title of the deponent) (Inseit the name of reporting company) 

I am familiar with the preparation of the foregoing report and know generally the content thereof. 
The said report which consists of: 

Cover Page, Index and Pages 1 through 4 
(Insert exact identification of the pages comprising this report) 

is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
(Signature) 

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR USE BY THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Computed: 
Examined: 
Reviewed: 

5 



GAO-24 (Online Submission) Page 1 of 2 

11 

For your records only. Do not mail to the Commission 

l 

i 

i 

$2,587,085 GROSS INTRASTATE OPERATING REVENUE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024: 

NOTARIZATION 

Name Document Type 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDiNG 
400 NORTIi STREET 

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120 

2024 ASSESSMENT REPORT 
TRADE OR CORPORATE NAME.OF UTILITY (U'111.ITY CODIi): 

EVERSTREAM SOLUTIONS LLC (3123564) 

CONTACTNAME: 

JENNIFER JAKETIC 

EMAIL: 

regulatory@everstream.net 

ADDRI?SS: 

1228 EUCLID AVENUE 7l250, CLEVELAND OH 44115 

PltoNli: 

216-279-0506(OfFlce Phone) 

When filing your assessment report through the portal, notarization is not required. 

AFFIDAVIT 

I hereby state that the information reported herein is complete, true and correct, I expect to be able to prove the same as 
necessary, and I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4 4904 (relating to 
unsworn falsification to authorities). 

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF STATE TAX RECORDS 

I further agree that I have authority to and do consent to the release of all tax records filed or compiled with regard to 
the listed utility andJor individual to the Public Utility Commission, if requested, as a means to verify the accuracy of the 
financial information supplied, in accordance with Sections 505 and 506 of the Public Utility Code. 

SUBMISSION(AUTHORIZATION 

Name Jennifer Jaketic 

Email Address regulatory@everstream.net 

Phone Number 2162790506 

Date of Submission Monday, August 25, 2025 12:27 PM 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION 

Everslream Cover Letter for 2024 PA PUC USF Amendments.pdf Revenue 

I. Total 2024 PA Revenue.pdf ' 

2. Originally reported to PA.pdf 

Revenue 

Revenue 



For your records only. Do not mail to the Commission 

Revenue 3. Intmstate PA Revenue.pdf 

Revenue -. 4. Intrastate PA Summary.pdf 

Revenue 5a. Form 499 Total PA Revenue.pdf 

Revenue Sb. Form 499 Total PA Revenue.pdf 

I, 

i 

I 

I 

GAO-24 (Online Subrnission) Pa9e 2 of 2 



Pennsylvania Universal Service Fund Administrator 
Development of Assessment Data Request 

For Fiscal Year 2026 - Docket M-2025-3052801 
i 

Utility Code: PA3123564 

Company Namc: Evcrstrcam Solutions LLC 

Contact Name: Jennifer Jaketic 

Strcet Address: 1228 Euclid Ave, Suite 250 

City/StatclZip: Clevcland OH 44115 

Email: n/a  

Type of Communications Provider: CLEC (e.g. 
Incumbent LEC, Competitive LEC, DXC, 
DXC Rcsellcr, CAP, or ETC-Unccrtificd 
Interconnected VoIP Service Provider) 

Phone: 216.579.0506 

Access Lines 2024 0 

Access Lines 2023 0 i 

Pennsylvania.Intrastate Retail Revenues 
(For Twelve Months Ending December 3 l, 2024) 

a) 2024 Gross intrastate opcrating rcvenuc (as rcportcd to the PA $2,587,085.00 
PUC pursuant to 66 Pa.C.S. § 51(b) 

b) 2024 Gross intrastatc intcrconnectcd Vo1P $0.00 

c) Less revenues received from access charges $0.00 

d) Less revenues reccivcd from the wholcsalc of thc tall or local $2,587,085.00 
services to a reseller 

e) Less revenues reccivcd from thc leasirig of unbundlcd network $0.00 
elemcnts 

TOTAL UNADJUSTED INTRASTATE END-USER $0.00 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RETAIL REVENUE FOR 2024 

J 



I ccrtify that I have examincd thc report and to the bcst of my knowledgc and bclief it is true, 
correct, and completc. Oncc complcted, the Dcvclopmcnt of Assessment Data Rcquest form 
must be submitted to Rolka Loube, PA; USP Administrator, via eFile at https://rolkaloube.com/ 
pa-univcrsal-funds. 

i 

sl 

I Datc Officcr Name Officcr Signaturc Officer Title 
2025-09-08 Eric Burgess n/a CFO 

Datc Contact Namc Contact Phonc Contact Titlc 
2025-09-08 Jennifer Jaketic 216.579.0506 Managei, General 

~ 
Accounting 

Pursuant to 51 PA. Code §69.165(a), a copy of this complctcd form must be filed with thc 
secretary of thc Commission via eFile or mailcd to: 

f, 
i 

SECRETARY 
PENNSYLVANIA 

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING - 2nd Floor 
400 North Strcet 

Harrisburg, PA, 17120 

Any Certified carrier that plan to cancel opcrations in thc Commonwcalth must file an 
abandonmcnt application. Savc 66 Pa.C.S. § 1102(a)(2). A few of §350 fcw application to 

abandonmcnt applications. Scc 52 PA. Codc § 143. 
1 

l 

DATE OF DEPOSIT 

NOV 1 9 2025 

PA Public Utility Commission 
Secretary's Bureau 
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